Committee of Permanent Representatives Bureau Meeting Wednesday 7 July 2021 11:00 am - 12:30 pm, GMT+3 Online

## PROVISIONAL AGENDA

- 1. Opening of the meeting and adoption of the agenda.
- 2. Roles and responsibilities of the Bureau of the Committee of Permanent Representatives.
- 3. Consideration of a draft roadmap of the UN Environment Programme Governing Bodies.
- 4. Other matters.
- 5. Closing of the Meeting.

Committee of Permanent Representatives Bureau Meeting Wednesday 7 July 2021 11:00 am - 12:30 pm, GMT+3 Online

## ANNOTATED AGENDA

# Opening of the meeting and adoption of the agenda. H.E. Luisa Fragoso, Chair of the Committee of Permanent Representatives and Ambassador and Permanent Representative of Portugal, is expected to open and chair the meeting.

2. Roles and responsibilities of the Bureau of the Committee of Permanent Representatives. The Secretariat will present

The Secretariat will give an introductory presentation on the roles and responsibilities of the Bureau of the Committee of Permanent Representatives from a legal and practical perspective, followed by an exchange of views with the members of the Bureau, including with regard to possible division of work.

**3.** Consideration of a draft roadmap of the UN Environment Programme Governing Bodies. The Bureau will be invited to consider an updated draft roadmap for the UN Environment Programme Governing Bodies for the period July 2021 – March 2022.

## 4. Other matters.

The Bureau will discuss any other mater related to its work.

## 5. Closing of the Meeting.

The meeting is expected to close at 12:30 p.m.